2/9/22, 4:22 PM

Division of Corporations



Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000053750 3)))



H220000537503ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Cor	porations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:			
	Account Name	: PARASEC	. 23
	Account Number	: I2018000086	
	Phone	: (916)576-7000	
	Fax Number	: (800)603-5868	•. ·
			• •
			-
		s for this business entity to be used for	
ann	ual report maili	ngs. Enter only one email address please."	** •
	R	LOPS@PARASEC.COM	
Ema	il Address:		•

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Mother Jenn's Corporation

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

T. SCOTT

FEB 11 2022

ດບໍ່ ເວ

Te: 18506176381 From: 19165767036 Date: 02/09/22 Time: 2:25 PM Page: 03/05

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be. <u>Mother Jenn's Corpor</u>	2 ation			
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if d	ifferent is:	
<u>2545 N</u>	E Coachmen rd Apt 32	······		·····	
Clearw	aler, FL 33765				
ARTIC <u>LE III</u>	PURPOSE				
	which the corporation is organized is: H	elping Homeless			
<u> </u>					
					. <u> </u>
		<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>	
A <u>RTICLEIV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man	ter in which the direc	tors are elected and appoin	ted. Appointe	d at
the first annu	al meeting				
ARTICLE_V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS			
Name and Title:	Jennifer Johnson Director	Name and Title:	Jason Clemons	Director	
Address	2545 NE Coachmen rd Apt 32	Address:	18 Brenton St Apt 2		
	Clearwater, FL 33765		Boston, MA 02121		
	··· ·				
Name and Title:	Tevin Jones Director	Name and Title:			
Address .	5 Union Ave Apt 76	Address.			
	Boston, MA 02130		·····		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22
Name and Title.		Name and Title.		د	ا مدا ا
Address				a .	κη •⊃
			<u> </u>	 	
					ন্ট
		<u> </u>			.н. С

To: 18506176381 From: 19165767036 Date: 02/09/22 Time: 2:25 PM Page: 04/05

Name and		Name and Title:	
Title: Address		Address:	······································
_		<u> </u>	
_			
Name and		Name and Title:	
Title: Address			
—	<u></u>		
_			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable) of the registered	agent is:
Name:	Jennifer Johnson		
Address :	2545 NE Coachmen to Apt 32		
	Clearwater FL 33765		
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is.		
The mane dilo do			
Name:	Frances Severe		
Address:	2804 Gateway Oaks Drive #100		
	Sacramento, CA 95833		
ARTICI F VIII	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>		
Effective date, if o	other than the date of filing.	(OP	fional.)
(If an effective da	ate is listed, the date must be specific a	and cannot be more than fiv	e days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the :	applicable statutory filing req	uirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effect	ive date on the Department of State's re-	cords.	
Having been nan certificate, I am fa	ned as registered agent to accept servic amiliat with and accept the appointment	e of process for the above st as registered agent and agre	ated corporation at the place designated in this e to act in this capacity
	X/not At	1	2/09/2022
	Required Signature of Registere	ed Agent	Date
I submit this docu	0		t any false information submitted in a document
	of State constitutes a third degree felon		

Required Signature of Incorporator

02/09/2022

Date

Attachment to Articles of Incorporation for Mother Jenn's Corporation

Asset Distribution:

Any assets will be distributed to

The following language relates to the Corporation's tax-exempt status and is not a statement of purposes and powers.

Said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. or (b) by a Corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 50I(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.